
	
  

CALENDARIZAÇÃO 	
   	
  
CURSO 	
  GERAL 	
  DE 	
  PLE 	
  
JAN . 	
  A 	
  NOV . 	
   2016 	
  
	
  

CLP	
  –	
  DEC-­‐15	
   	
   	
   1	
  /	
  3	
  
	
   	
  

INFORMAÇÕES	
  GERAIS	
  

Teste	
  de	
  colocação	
  
(apenas	
  para	
  alunos	
  sem	
  certificado	
  válido	
  de	
  língua	
  portuguesa	
  –	
  todos	
  os	
  candidatos	
  ao	
  nível	
  A.1	
  estão	
  dispensados	
  da	
  
realização	
  do	
  teste)	
  

Inscrições	
   23-­‐nov.	
  a	
  11-­‐dez.	
  2015	
  
Componente	
  escrita	
   14-­‐dez.	
  2015	
  
Componente	
  oral	
   15-­‐dez	
  2015	
  
Afixação	
  de	
  resultados	
   16-­‐dez.	
  2015	
  

	
  
Inscrições:	
   23-­‐nov.	
  a	
  11-­‐dez.	
  2015	
  
	
  
Duração	
  do	
  período	
  letivo:	
   1ª	
  parte	
   2ª	
  parte	
  

	
   (Mod.	
  A)	
  11-­‐jan.	
  
(Mod.	
  B)	
  12-­‐jan.	
  

a	
  
a	
  

15-­‐jul.	
  2016	
  
30-­‐jun.	
  2016	
  

(Mod.	
  A)	
  31-­‐ago.	
  
(Mod.	
  B)	
  01-­‐set.	
  

a	
  
a	
  

18-­‐nov.	
  2016	
  
15-­‐nov.	
  2016	
  

	
  
Interrupções	
  letivas:	
   	
   	
   	
  

Ano	
  Novo	
  Lunar	
   (Mod.	
  A	
  e	
  B)	
  08-­‐fev.	
  	
  2016	
   a	
   12-­‐fev.	
  2016	
  
Verão	
   (Mod.	
  A)	
  18-­‐jul.	
  2016	
  

(Mod.	
  B)	
  30-­‐jun.	
  2016	
  
a	
   30-­‐ago.	
  2016	
  

31-­‐ago.	
  2016	
  
Semana	
  Dourada	
   03-­‐out.	
  2016	
   a	
   10-­‐out.	
  2016	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  
Prazo	
  para	
  mudanças	
  de	
  turma	
  
(exceto	
  turmas	
  PDAC	
  e	
  SAFP):	
  

11-­‐JAN.	
  	
   a	
   15-­‐JAN.	
  2015	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  
Prazo	
  para	
  desistências:	
  
(com	
  direito	
  a	
  devolução	
  de	
  propina)	
  
(exceto	
  turmas	
  PDAC	
  e	
  SAFP)	
  

11-­‐JAN.	
  2016	
   a	
   15-­‐JAN.	
  2015	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  
Testes	
  globais:	
   Teste	
  Global	
  I	
   	
   Teste	
  Global	
  II	
  

Realização	
   (Mod.	
  A)	
  01	
  e	
  03-­‐jun.	
  2016	
   e	
   07	
  e	
  09-­‐nov.	
  2016	
  
	
   (Mod.	
  B)	
  02-­‐jun.	
  2016	
   e	
   03-­‐nov.	
  2016	
  
Afixação	
  de	
  resultados	
   01-­‐set.	
  2016	
   e	
   21-­‐nov.	
  2016	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  
Exames	
  de	
  Nível	
  –Dezembro1	
   	
   	
   	
  

Inscrições	
   21-­‐nov.	
  2016	
   a	
   13-­‐dez.	
  2016	
  
Componente	
  escrita	
   14-­‐dez.	
  2016	
   	
   	
  
Componente	
  oral	
   15-­‐dez.	
  2016	
   	
   	
  
Afixação	
  de	
  resultados	
   19-­‐dez.	
  2016	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  
Inscrições	
  para	
  o	
  período	
  letivo	
  seguinte	
   21-­‐nov.	
  2016	
   a	
   23-­‐dez.	
  2016	
  

	
   	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
1	
  N.B.:	
   Os	
   alunos	
   do	
   Curso	
   Geral	
   que	
   se	
   encontrem	
   a	
   meio	
   do	
   nível	
   podem	
   inscrever-­‐se	
   no	
   Exame	
   desde	
   que	
   anulem	
   a	
  
matrícula	
   no	
   Curso	
   Geral.	
   Se	
   obtiverem	
   aprovação	
   em	
   todas	
   as	
   componentes	
   do	
   exame	
   receberão	
   o	
   certificado	
   de	
   nível	
  
correspondente.	
  Se	
  reprovarem	
  terão	
  de	
  reinscrever-­‐se	
  no	
  início	
  do	
  nível	
  que	
  se	
  encontravam	
  a	
  frequentar.	
  



	
  

CALENDARIZAÇÃO 	
   	
  
CURSO 	
  GERAL 	
  DE 	
  PLE 	
  
JAN . 	
  A 	
  NOV . 	
   2016 	
  
	
  

CLP	
  –	
  DEC-­‐15	
   	
   	
   2	
  /	
  3	
  
	
   	
  

FERIADOS	
  E	
  TOLERÂNCIAS	
  DE	
  PONTO	
  DURANTE	
  O	
  PERÍODO	
  LETIVO2	
  

FM	
   01-­‐jan.	
  2016	
   (sexta-­‐feira)	
   Fraternidade	
  Universal	
  

FM	
   08-­‐fev.	
  2016	
   (segunda-­‐feira)	
   1º	
  dia	
  do	
  Novo	
  Ano	
  Lunar	
  

FM	
   09-­‐fev.	
  2016	
   (terça-­‐feira)	
   2º	
  dia	
  do	
  Novo	
  Ano	
  Lunar	
  

FM	
   10-­‐fev.	
  2016	
   (quarta-­‐feira)	
   3º	
  dia	
  do	
  Novo	
  Ano	
  Lunar	
  

FM	
   25-­‐mar.	
  2016	
   (sexta-­‐feira)	
   Morte	
  de	
  Cristo	
  

TPM	
   28-­‐mar.	
  2016	
   (segunda-­‐feira)	
   1.º	
  dia	
  útil	
  após	
  a	
  Véspera	
  da	
  Ressurreição	
  de	
  Cristo	
  

FM	
   04-­‐abr.	
  2016	
   (segunda-­‐feira)	
   Cheng	
  Ming	
  (Dia	
  de	
  Finados)	
  

FP	
   25-­‐abr.	
  2016	
   (segunda-­‐feira)	
   Revolução	
  dos	
  Cravos	
  

TPM	
   02-­‐mai.	
  2016	
   (segunda-­‐feira)	
   1.º	
  dia	
  útil	
  após	
  o	
  Dia	
  do	
  Trabalhador	
  

TPM	
   16-­‐mai.	
  2016	
   (segunda-­‐feira)	
   1.º	
  dia	
  útil	
  após	
  o	
  Dia	
  do	
  Buda	
  

FM	
   09-­‐jun.	
  2016	
  	
   (quinta-­‐feira)	
   Tung	
  Ng	
  (Barco	
  Dragão)	
  

FP	
   10-­‐jun.	
  2016	
   (sexta-­‐feira)	
   Dia	
  de	
  Portugal,	
  de	
  Camões	
  e	
  das	
  Comunidades	
  Portuguesas	
  

FM	
   16-­‐set.	
  2016	
  	
   (sexta-­‐feira)	
   Dia	
  seguinte	
  ao	
  Chong	
  Chao	
  (Bolo	
  Lunar)	
  

TPM	
   10-­‐out.	
  2016	
   (segunda-­‐feira)	
   1º	
  Dia	
  Útil	
  após	
  Chong	
  Yeong	
  (Culto	
  dos	
  Antepassados)	
  

FM	
   02-­‐nov.	
  2016	
  	
   (quarta-­‐feira)	
   Dia	
  de	
  Finados	
  

	
   	
  

Legenda:	
   	
   	
   	
   FM	
   Feriado	
  da	
  RAEM	
  
(não	
  há	
  aulas)	
   FP	
   Feriado	
  no	
  IPOR	
  

(não	
  há	
  aulas)	
   TPM	
   Tolerância	
  de	
  ponto	
  
(não	
  há	
  aulas)	
  

	
  

	
   	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
2	
  A	
  listagem	
  não	
  inclui	
  os	
  feriados	
  e	
  tolerâncias	
  coincidentes	
  com	
  períodos	
  de	
  interrupção	
  letiva	
  ou	
  fins-­‐de-­‐semana.	
  



	
  

CALENDARIZAÇÃO 	
   	
  
CURSO 	
  GERAL 	
  DE 	
  PLE 	
  
JAN . 	
  A 	
  NOV . 	
   2016 	
  
	
  

CLP	
  –	
  DEC-­‐15	
   	
   	
   3	
  /	
  3	
  
	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
JANEIRO	
   	
  	
   FEVEREIRO	
  

	
  
MARÇO	
  

D	
   2ª	
   3ª	
   4ª	
   5ª	
   6ª	
   S	
   	
  	
   D	
   2ª	
   3ª	
   4ª	
   5ª	
   6ª	
   S	
  
	
  

D	
   2ª	
   3ª	
   4ª	
   5ª	
   6ª	
   S	
  

	
  	
   1	
   2	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
  
	
  

	
  	
   1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
  
3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   	
  	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
  

	
  
6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
  

10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
   14	
   15	
   16	
   	
  	
   14	
   15	
   16	
   17	
   18	
   19	
   20	
  
	
  

13	
   14	
   15	
   16	
   17	
   18	
   19	
  
17	
   18	
   19	
   20	
   21	
   22	
   23	
   	
  	
   21	
   22	
   23	
   24	
   25	
   26	
   27	
  

	
  
20	
   21	
   22	
   23	
   24	
   25	
   26	
  

24	
   25	
   26	
   27	
   28	
   29	
   30	
   	
  	
   28	
   29	
   	
  	
  
	
  

27	
   28	
   29	
   30	
   31	
   	
  	
  
31	
   	
  	
  

	
  
	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  ABRIL	
   	
  	
   MAIO	
  
	
  

JUNHO	
  
D	
   2ª	
   3ª	
   4ª	
   5ª	
   6ª	
   S	
   	
  	
   D	
   2ª	
   3ª	
   4ª	
   5ª	
   6ª	
   S	
  

	
  
D	
   2ª	
   3ª	
   4ª	
   5ª	
   6ª	
   S	
  

	
  	
   1	
   2	
   	
  	
   1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
  
	
  

	
  	
   1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
  
3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   	
  	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
   14	
  

	
  
5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
  

10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
   14	
   15	
   16	
   	
  	
   15	
   16	
   17	
   18	
   19	
   20	
   21	
  
	
  

12	
   13	
   14	
   15	
   16	
   17	
   18	
  

17	
   18	
   19	
   20	
   21	
   22	
   23	
   	
  	
   22	
   23	
   24	
   25	
   26	
   27	
   28	
  
	
  

19	
   20	
   21	
   22	
   23	
   24	
   25	
  
24	
   25	
   26	
   27	
   28	
   29	
   30	
   	
  	
   29	
   30	
   31	
   	
  	
  

	
  
26	
   27	
   28	
   29	
   30	
   	
  	
  

	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  JULHO	
   	
  	
   AGOSTO	
  
	
  

SETEMBRO	
  
D	
   2ª	
   3ª	
   4ª	
   5ª	
   6ª	
   S	
   	
  	
   D	
   2ª	
   3ª	
   4ª	
   5ª	
   6ª	
   S	
  

	
  
D	
   2ª	
   3ª	
   4ª	
   5ª	
   6ª	
   S	
  

	
  	
   1	
   2	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
  
	
  

	
  	
   1	
   2	
   3	
  

3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   	
  	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
  
	
  

4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
  

10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
   14	
   15	
   16	
   	
  	
   14	
   15	
   16	
   17	
   18	
   19	
   20	
  
	
  

11	
   12	
   13	
   14	
   15	
   16	
   17	
  
17	
   18	
   19	
   20	
   21	
   22	
   23	
   	
  	
   21	
   22	
   23	
   24	
   25	
   26	
   27	
  

	
  
18	
   19	
   20	
   21	
   22	
   23	
   24	
  

24	
   25	
   26	
   27	
   28	
   29	
   30	
   	
  	
   28	
   29	
   30	
   31	
   	
  	
  
	
  

25	
   26	
   27	
   28	
   29	
   30	
   	
  	
  
31	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  OUTUBRO	
   	
  	
   NOVEMBRO	
  
	
  

DEZEMBRO	
  
D	
   2ª	
   3ª	
   4ª	
   5ª	
   6ª	
   S	
   	
  	
   D	
   2ª	
   3ª	
   4ª	
   5ª	
   6ª	
   S	
  

	
  
D	
   2ª	
   3ª	
   4ª	
   5ª	
   6ª	
   S	
  

	
  	
   1	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
  
	
  

	
  	
   1	
   2	
   3	
  
2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   	
  	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
  

	
  
4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
  

9	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   13	
   14	
   15	
   	
  	
   13	
   14	
   15	
   16	
   17	
   18	
   19	
  
	
  

11	
   12	
   13	
   14	
   15	
   16	
   17	
  
16	
   17	
   18	
   19	
   20	
   21	
   22	
   	
  	
   20	
   21	
   22	
   23	
   24	
   25	
   26	
  

	
  
18	
   19	
   20	
   21	
   22	
   23	
   24	
  

23	
   24	
   25	
   26	
   27	
   28	
   29	
   	
  	
   27	
   28	
   29	
   30	
   	
  	
  
	
  

25	
   26	
   27	
   28	
   29	
   30	
   31	
  

30	
   31	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  

LEGENDA:	
  

	
   Feriado	
  IPOR	
  (não	
  há	
  aulas)	
   	
   Aulas	
  (Mod.	
  A	
  2ª	
  4ª	
  6ª)	
   	
   Testes	
  (Mod.	
  A	
  2ª	
  4ª	
  6ª)	
  
	
   Feriado	
  RAEM	
  (não	
  há	
  aulas)	
   	
   Aulas	
  (Mod.	
  B	
  3ª	
  5ª)	
   	
   Testes	
  (Mod.	
  B	
  3ª	
  5ª)	
  
	
   Tolerância	
  de	
  ponto	
  (não	
  há	
  aulas)	
   	
   Inscrições	
  para	
  nível	
  seguinte	
   	
   Exames	
  de	
  Nível	
  
	
  


